501830062 02/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Architectural Exterior Products, Inc.	12/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DryFlekt Products, Inc.
Street Address:	128 Radio Circle Drive
City:	Mount Kisco
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10549

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6681530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)380-5999 Phone: 865-380-5960

Email: khoffmeister@merchantgould.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould
Address Line 1: 110 Tyson Blvd. Ste. 203

Address Line 4: Alcoa, TENNESSEE 37701-4105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16959.0001US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Kenneth Hoffmeister

Total Attachments: 1

source=0001US01_Patent_Assignment_12-13-2011#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 66

PATENT REEL: 027751 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

Architectural Exterior Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a principle place of business at 25 Carma Drive, Trotwood, Ohio 45426 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Number 6,681,530, entitled "One-Piece Flashing," issued on January 27, 2004 (hereinafter "the Patent").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Architectural Exterior Products, Inc., has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto DryFlekt Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 128 Radio Circle Drive, Mount Kisco, New York 10549 (hereinafter "the Assignee"), its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention throughout the World including without limitation the Patent, all of the subject matter disclosed therein, any and all applications and patents related to the Patent by statutory disclaimer or to which the Patent claims priority or benefit, any and all invention rights available under any and all conventions or treaties, and any and all rights to actions and damages for any and all past infringements in any and all jurisdictions (collectively hereinafter "the Patent Rights").

Assignor agrees to sign any and all papers or perform any and all acts necessary throughout the World to perfect the Assignee's right, title, and/or interest in connection with the Patent Rights, to file, prosecute, and/or maintain any and all applications, patents, and other property rights in connection with Patent Rights, to secure the grant of any and all patents and other property rights in connection with the Patent Rights, and to establish or acknowledge the Assignee's right to act in Assignor's place in connection with the Patent Rights.

Assignor further agrees to cooperate with and to assist the Assignee with any and all interference, reexamination, reissue, cancellation, and other proceedings occurring in connection with the Patent Rights throughout the World. Assignor hereby requests that any and all patents granted throughout the World on any and all applications in connection with the Patent Rights be issued in the name of the Assignee.

Assignor warrants that it has not previously made any sale, assignment, or transfer of my right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights that would conflict with this Assignment and that Assignor is not under any conflicting obligation to sell, assign, or transfer its right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

	ARCHITECTURAL EXTERIOR PRODUCTS, INC.
	Robert D. Givens, Jr. President
	DATE 12-13-11
IN THE COUNTY OF Blaud) ss. state of Tennessee)	

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Robert D. Givens, Jr., with whom I am personally acquainted, who acknowledged that he is the President of Architectural Exterior Products, Inc., who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledges that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my jurisdiction.

of which took place whith my juris	saichon.				
When the wind my juris	<u>.</u>	7	Decomber	13 ,2	2011
NOTAR STOPLIC TENNIESSEE MY C	Commission Expires: 1	1 04	ු රාව		
FUBLIC TO THE THE THE PARTY OF	. —		,	PATENT	-

RECORDED: 02/23/2012

PATENT REEL: 027751 FRAME: 0002